Shelter FootyCast Tipping Competition Terms and conditions:

- Strictly Australia residents 18+ only
- There is no entry fee to join the competition
- The competition is run by ESPN Footy Tips, by entering this competition you abide by their rules and terms and conditions as well. This is a third party application.
- Tippers are responsible for their own tips and must be entered online via ESPN Footy Tips.
- The Shelter FootyCast takes no responsibility for late tips.
- The competition leaderboard will be finalized at the end of the 2023 AFL season. Finals are not included.
- Results are to be confirmed by the Shelter FootyCast. The decision will, at all times, be final and no correspondence will be entered into.
- In the result of a tie for the round winner, the winner will be determined by the closest margin on the first game of the round.
- Weekly prizes will be delivered, or can be collected from Shelter Brewing Co.
- Winners must show that they are subscribed to the Shelter FootyCast podcast.
- Winners of a case of beer can choose any beer they like from the Shelter Core Range.
- Winners of a value of beer can choose any Shelter beer, valued at RRP, shown on the Shelter website.
- In the result of a tie for the season winner, the winner will be determined by the smallest overall margin.
- Season prizes must be claimed within 3 months of Round 23 finishing.
- In the event that season prizes are not claimed within 3 months, they will be forfeited.
- Venue vouchers can only be redeemed at Shelter Brewing Co. and must be redeemed in person at the venue. Vouchers are valid for three years from creation.
- Prizes are not transferable or exchangeable. If for any reason a prize is not available, the Promoter reserves the right to substitute another item for it, in its sole discretion, of equal or higher value.
- Anyone who does not enter their tips for a match will receive a score of 0 for that match.
- The prize must be taken as offered and cannot be varied. In the event
 whatsoever a winner does not take an element of the prize at the time
 stipulated by The Promoter then that element of the prize will be forfeited by
 the winner and cash will not be awarded in lieu of that element of the Prize.
- The Promoter accepts no responsibility for late, lost, incomplete, incorrectly submitted, delayed, illegible, corrupted, or misdirected entries, claims or correspondence whether due to error, omission, alteration, deletion, theft, destruction, transmission interruption, communications failure or otherwise. The Promoter has no control over mobile telephone communications, networks or lines and accepts no responsibility for any problems associated with them, whether due to traffic congestion, technical malfunction or otherwise.

- The competition organiser reserves the right to remove any entrants that display unsociable activity within Shelter Brewing Co. or towards the Shelter FootyCast or Shelter Brewing Co., in person or via social media.
- Winners will be contacted on the ESPN Footy Tips app.
- Winners will be contacted via email. The Shelter FootyCast has no responsibility for incorrect personal details. It is the responsibility of the entrant to ensure their details are entered correctly.
- If the AFL competition is abandoned due to circumstances out of our control, the Shelter FootyCast reserves the right to alter or cancel the competition.